An informal poll of Keller households ran on the NextDoor social media platform from Aug. 29
through Sept. 13 with the following results.
A breakdown by neighborhood is included on the following page.

Poll: Andy's Frozen Custard in Keller? v
é Public Information Officer Rachel Reynolds from City of Keller - 29 Aug

Hey neighbors! We've decided to test out something new to get your opinions on

upcoming commercial development proposals coming before the Keller City

Council. The results of this poll will be included in the City Council’'s packet along

with other more traditional feedback they receive from citizens such as emails and

letters. As always, you're also welcome to share comments directly with City

Council at mayorandcouncil@cityofkeller.com.

Andy’s Frozen Custard (www.eatandys.com) is seeking City Council approval to

open a drive-thru storefront at 951 Keller Parkway, on the north side of the street
just west of Raising Cane’s. The Planning & Zoning Commission recommended

approval at their meeting Monday night. What do you think?

Andy's Frozen Custard in Keller?

Strongly Support 38%
Support 279

Neutral 14%
Oppose 12%
Strongly Oppose 9%



Question: Andy's Frozen Custard in Keller?

Neighborhood
Woodford

Shadygrove
Williamsburg Estates
Asheville Estates
Heatherwood Estates
Carriage Gate
Saddlebrook Estates
Greenbriar Keller
Timberknoll Estates
Whitley Road

Summer Ridge Estates
Bear Run

Windsor Forest Estates
West Bursey Ranch
Mount Gilead Ranch
Parkwood

The Villas of Stone Glen
High Chaparral

Forest Lakes Estates
Highland Oaks

Flanigan Hill

Overton Ridge

Quail Valley Estates
Marshall Ridge

Maria De La Luce

Bear Creek North
Oakmont Hills

Danbury Parks

North Park Estates
Chase Oaks

Courts Of Canterbury Forest
Meadowlands Keller
Shady Grove/Rapp Rd
Florence/Ottinger/Jackson
N Pearson Lane

Newton Ranch
Ridgewood Estates

The Vistas

Palomar

Estates Of Lyndhurst
North Keller & Belaire
Creek Road and Rolling Wood
Southern Hills

The Manors At Waterford
Bear Creek Estates

Far North Keller

Oak Bend Estates
Wyndham Village
Kingwood

Bursey Ranch

Bancroft

The Keys

Mount Gilead / Roanoke Rd
Harmonson Farms
Wildwood Keller

Willis Coves

District at Uptown
Country Estates

Fall Creek Estates
Stonebridge - Castelman
Marshall Point

Highland Creek Estates
Bear Creek Park

Hidden Lakes

The Meadows At Bear Creek

Grand Total

Members
42
57

104
78
145
255
204
58
83
38
55
80
63
153
44
330
78
214
96
246
129
118
216
393
53
42
74
53
267
168
77
82
222
119
106
136
144
52
22
56
120
28
40
92
112
46
231
46
49
167
347
70
36
140
38
143
55
76
103
62
68
302
277
1932
151

9683

Strongly Support
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