An informal poll of Keller households ran on the NextDoor social media platform from Aug. 29 through Sept. 13 with the following results.

A breakdown by neighborhood is included on the following page.



Poll: Andy's Frozen Custard in Keller?

Public Information Officer Rachel Reynolds from City of Keller - 29 Aug

Hey neighbors! We've decided to test out something new to get your opinions on upcoming commercial development proposals coming before the Keller City Council. The results of this poll will be included in the City Council's packet along with other more traditional feedback they receive from citizens such as emails and letters. As always, you're also welcome to share comments directly with City Council at mayorandcouncil@cityofkeller.com.

Andy's Frozen Custard (www.eatandys.com) is seeking City Council approval to open a drive-thru storefront at 951 Keller Parkway, on the north side of the street just west of Raising Cane's. The Planning & Zoning Commission recommended approval at their meeting Monday night. What do you think?

Andy's Frozen Custard in Kelle	r?
Strongly Support	38%
Support	27%
Neutral	14%
Oppose	12%
Strongly Oppose	9%
This poll has been closed.	486 votes

29 Aug · Subscribers of City of Keller in 1 area in General

Neighborhood	Members	Strongly Support	Support	Neutral	Oppose	Strongly Oppose	Total Responses	Participation %
Woodford	42		1 1	. 1	. ()	1	4 10
Shadygrove	57) 1	L 0) ()		1 2
Williamsburg Estates	104		3 2)		7 7
Asheville Estates	78		1 ()		3 4
Heatherwood Estates	145		2 1			1		4 3
Carriage Gate	255		4 1			3	2 1	
Saddlebrook Estates	204		5 3			2	2 1	
Greenbriar Keller	58		2 ()		4 7
Timberknoll Estates	83		1 (3		7 8 2 5
Whitley Road Summer Ridge Estates	38 55		1 1 1 1))		4 7
Bear Run	80		1 4)		7 9
Windsor Forest Estates	63) 2					3 5
West Bursey Ranch	153		2 2			3		7 5
Mount Gilead Ranch	44		1 2			1		4 9
Parkwood	330					1		3 7
The Villas of Stone Glen	78	:	2 1	. 1	. ()	0	4 5
High Chaparral	214		3 3		()	0 1	
Forest Lakes Estates	96		1 2	2 3	1	1	1	8 8
Highland Oaks	246		4 7	7 5	. 4	1	1 2	1 9
Flanigan Hill	129	:	2 2	2 1	. 1	1	0	6 5
Overton Ridge	118	() () 0) ()	2	2 2
Quail Valley Estates	216)	2 1	8 8
Marshall Ridge	393		7 5	5 0) 1	1	1 1	4 4
Maria De La Luce	53) (1		2 4
Bear Creek North	42		1 1)		2 5
Oakmont Hills	74		1 1					2 3
Danbury Parks	53		2 1)		3 6
North Park Estates	267		1 ()		1 0
Chase Oaks	168		4 2			3	0 1	
Courts Of Canterbury Forest	77 82		2 2 2 2)		4 5
Meadowlands Keller Shady Grove/Rapp Rd	222		7 3			1)	2 1	5 6 3 6
Florence/Ottinger/Jackson	119		1 4			2		8 7
N Pearson Lane	106) 1			2		6 6
Newton Ranch	136		3 5			2	0 1	
Ridgewood Estates	144		5 (- 1		6 4
The Vistas	52) 1)		1 2
Palomar	22		1 () 0) ()	0	1 5
Estates Of Lyndhurst	56		1 () 0) 1	1		2 4
North Keller & Belaire	120	:	2 2	2 1	. ()	1	6 5
Creek Road and Rolling Wood	28		1 1	. 0) ()	0	2 7
Southern Hills	40	() 1	. 0) ()	0	1 2
The Manors At Waterford	92	() 1	L 0) ()	0	1 1
Bear Creek Estates	112		3 2	2 0) 1	1	1	7 6
Far North Keller	46		1 (7)		2 4
Oak Bend Estates	231) 5			1		6 3
Wyndham Village	46		1 1)		3 7
Kingwood	49) 1)		1 2
Bursey Ranch	167		2 ()		3 2
Bancroft The Kove	347					2		0 6
The Keys	70 36		0 1 1 ())		3 4 2 6
Mount Gilead / Roanoke Rd Harmonson Farms	140		5 5) 1	2 1	
Wildwood Keller	38) ()		1 3
Willis Coves	143		4 4)		0 7
District at Uptown	55) (1		2 4
Country Estates	76) 2)		3 4
Fall Creek Estates	103		2 1)		3 3
Stonebridge - Castelman	62		4 (2		7 11
Marshall Point	68		1 ()		1 1
Highland Creek Estates	302		3 7	7 0) 1	1	0 2	
Bear Creek Park	277	:	3 3	3	()	1 1	0 4
Hidden Lakes	1932	29	9 18	3 17	10)	6 8	0 4
The Meadows At Bear Creek	151	•) 1	. 2	: 2	2	0	5 3
Grand Total	9683	18	5 132	2 70	56	5 4	43 48	6 5
	3000	10.	131	. 0	30		40	J